TW 1400 HD

Model:
TW 1400

Part List English

12-04-2011

Nilfisk
ALTO

Why Compromise

www.nilfisk-alto.com



Table of Contents
TW 1400 HD

Summary

Container

Pump

Chassis, wheels

Bow

Motor

Switch box, power cord
Accessories - carpet adapter
Accessories

Pump 7463

© N 01 W

11
13
15
17
19
21



12-04-2011

Summary

HANDAPDAPTERO02

TW 1400 HD 3

™

7257

7372 |
7399 ‘
P

34483




12-04-2011

Summary
HANDAPDAPTER02
TW 1400 HD 2

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 7335 1 UPHLSTRY ADPTR ALU 4005337073
3 7246 1 ADAPTOR PIPE CLIP AND SCR EW 4005337072
4 14849 1 CYLINDER SCREW M5X18 ISO 1207 ZN 4005337148
5 2760 1 HEXAGON NUT 4005337027
6 7366 1 PARTS FOR HAND ADAPTOR 4005337073
7 7369 1 TAPERED NIPPLE 4005337073
8 7257 1 SPRAY NOZZLE TW 1000 4005337072
9 7256 1 NOZZLE PIPE WITH DOUBLE N IPPLE 4005337072
10 34483 1 VALVEBODY 4005337344
11 7399 1 LEVER 4005337073
12 7401 1 PIN 4005337074
13 7401 1PN 4005337074
15 7400 1 VALVEPIN 4005337074
16 7370 1 SPRING 4005337073
17 15498 1 SCREW 5,3X1,0 A 125 4005337154
18 7368 1 O-RING 5X2 4005337073
19 7371 1 CAPNUT 4005337073




. 12-04-2011
Container

TW1400HDO1

TW 1400 HD 5

TW1400HD-101




12-04-2011

Container
TW1400HDOL
TW 1400 HD 5

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 9795 2 CHEESE HEAD SCREW 4005337097
2 2764 2 DISCWAS 9323 4005337027
3 303000022 2 SPACER PIECE 7X5X5 4005337675
4 63728 1 HINGE 4005337637
5 303000013 1 COVER 4005337675
6 6350 2 SPRING 4005337063
7 63727 1 GASKET 4005337637
8 6714 1 BLIND RIVET 4005337067
9 303000066 1 T-FORMED PIECE DN 32 4005337675
10 303000065 1 CONNECTING SOCKET DN 40 4005337675
11 303000074 1 DEFLECTOR D85X26 4005337675
12 303000019 1 GASKET D92X48X2 4005337675
13 7293 6 HOSE CLIP 4005337072
14 303000063 1 BRACKET 2X21X34X100 4005337675
15 2780 3 BOLTS 4005337027
16 9221 6 SCREW - 4005337092
17 303000058 2 SWITCH 4005337675
18 303000071 1 COVERING PLATE 525X126X94 4005337675
20 303000018 1 FITTING DN36 4005337675
21 40108 2 TREAD-CUTTING SCREW 4.8X32 F-H ISO 7049 4005337401
22 1814276 1 SCREW 5701715031
23 303000064 2 HOLDER 3X24X78X105 4005337675
24 303000073 1 WASTE WATER TANK 4005337675
25 7441 2 NIPPLEA - 4005337074
26 15629 2 COUPLING 4005337156
27 28134 2 WASHER 4005337281
28 303000072 1 CLEAN WATER TANK 4005337675
29 7279 2 PACKING RING 4005337072
30 7393 1 HEXAGONAL NUT 4005337073
31 303000081 1 DISCHARGE ANGLE 4005337675
32 7490 1 NUT 3/8 WITH O-RING 4005337074
33 42779 1 O-RING 4005337427
34 15751 1 FILTER 4005337157

35

303000317 1 EDGE PROTECTION D11X94

4005337057




Pump
TW 1400 HD

12-04-2011

Part List ID

TW1400HD02

7

TWI1400HD-102




Pump

12-04-2011

Part List ID

TW 1400 HD TW1400HD;2
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 7478 1 MANOMETER 0-16 4005337074
2 16607 1 HEXAGON RING 4005337166
3 7461 4 ANGLE | 1/4-1/4 4005337074
4 60820 5 HOSE NOZZLE 4005337608
5 9262 8 HOSE CLIP 12-20 4005337092
6 7355 2 HOSE NIPPLE 4005337073
7 7441 2 NIPPLEA - 4005337074
8 303000077 2 Y-PECE 1/4 4005337675
9 1477 1 VALVE 4005337074
10 7393 1 HEXAGONAL NUT 4005337073
11 7476 1 WASHER 4005337074
13 7475 1 ROTARY KNOB 4005337074
14 303000085 1 BRACKET F. FLOORADAPTOR T 4005337675
15 3288 2 SCREW 4005337032
16 15722 2 HOSE LINER D10 G3/8 4005337157
17 7430 1 HOSENOZZLE D8 G1/4 4005337074
18 5206370 1 HOSE D8X3 PLEASE INDICATE LENGTHS IN METRES WHEN ORDERING
19 15723 1 HOSE D10X420 4005337157
20 15629 1 COUPLING 4005337156
21 9262 2 HOSE CLIP 12-20 4005337092
22 303000252 1 COUPLING IG 1/4" 4005337029
23 7465 1 ELECTRIC MOTOR 4005337074
24 11619 4 NUT 4005337116
25 34960 4 ANTI VIBRATION DAMPER D2 4005337349
26 303000080 4 DISTANCE PIECE D18X6,7X30 4005337675
27 7062 4 WASHER 4005337070
28 2764 4 DISCWAS 9323 4005337027
29 17749 4 HEXAGON HEAD CAP SCREW 4005337177
30 30592 1 RUNNER For pump 7463 4005337305
30 30594 1 SHAFT For pump 7463 4005337305
30 30595 1 BALL BEARING For pump 7463 4005337305
30 30596 1 CARBON SLIDER For pump 7463 4005337305
30 30597 1 SHAFT SEAL For pump 7463 4005337305
30 30598 1 O-RING For pump 7463 4005337305
30 7463 1 SPPRAY PUMP TW 1300/1400 HD 4005337074
31 2758 1 NUT 4005337027
32 7464 1 COUPLING 4005337074




. 12-04-2011
Chassis, wheels

TW1400HDO03

TW 1400 HD 5

TW1400HD-103




Chassis, wheels

12-04-2011

Part List ID

TW1400HD03

TW 1400 HD 76
Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 2752 1 BOLT 4005337027
2 303000312 1 PLATE 2,0X100X100 4005337057
3 4829 2 HEX. SCREW M10X45 ISO 4017 ZN 4005337048
4 4827 2 DISC 4005337048
5 303000309 4 WASHER 13,0X90X3 4005337056
6 303000088 2 GUIDE ROLLER D100 4005337675
7 8952 2 NUT 4005337089
8 303000091 1 BASEFRAME 4005337675
9 67047 2 WHEEL HUB CAP (BLUE) 4005337670
10 8917 2 RETAINER PLATE 4005337089
11 44949 2 WASHER 6X2,8 4005337449
12 61782 2 WHEEL 230 4005337617
13 303000308 1 AXLE D20X396 4005337057




11

12-04-2011
TWIL400HDO4

Part List ID

Bow
TW 1400 HD

0

<TID>

o
|

72
(2

FOI-OHOOF LML




12-04-2011

B 0 W Part List ID
TW1400HDO04
TW 1400 HD T

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 3913 10 BOLT 4005337039
2 303000069 1 CABLE SUPPORT 4005337675
3 303000067 1 BOW 4005337675
4 303000068 1 BASKET 4005337675
5 3288 2 SCREW 4005337032
6 8917 12 RETAINER PLATE 4005337089
7 7417 1 HEXAGON NUT 4005337074
9 909100064 2 STAR HANDLE M6X15 4005337679
10 7203 1 VACUUM PIPE FILTER 4005337072
11 303000086 1 FLOAT COMPL. 4005337675
12 303000522 2 BRACKET 2X76X34 4005337084
13 303000314 2 HOLDER 3,0X98X25 4005337057
14 303000316 1 HINGE RIGHT 105X39X28 4005337057
15 303000315 1 HINGE LEFT 105X39X28 4005337058
16 44937 1 DIRTY WATER HOSE 4005337449
17 40041 1 HOSE SOCKET CAP 4005337400
18 1042 1 HOSE CLIP D25-40 4005337673
19 10369 1 INT HEXAGONAL BOLT 4005337103
20 2763 1 WASHER WAS 34987 4005337027
21 7286 1 HOLDING CLAMP 4005337072
22 2764 4 DISC WAS 9323 4005337027
26 2764 2 DISCWAS 9323 4005337027
27 303000078 1 SUCTION TUBE D40X2X525 4005337675
28 303000079 1 GUIDE SLEEVE D48X40X30 4005337675

N
©

11619 4 NUT

4005337116




12-04-2011

Part List ID

TW1400HDO05

13

Motor
TW 1400 HD

SOI-aHOOF LML

0 o0 <t
A |
*,




12-04-2011

Motor
TW 1400 HD T

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 303000083 1 VACUUM MOTOR 4005337675
3 7062 6 WASHER 4005337070
4 8917 6 RETAINER PLATE 4005337089
5 27465 1 SOUND ABSORBER 4005337274
7 303000351 1 CONNECTION CAP 4005337058
8 7061 1 HOSECLIP @ 32-50 4005337070
9 14682 1 CONNECTING SLEEVE WAS 616 2 4005337146
10 303000057 1 SUCTION HOSE * SEE NOTE 4005337675
11 303000076 1 SOUND ABSORBER 4005337675
12 303000057 1 SUCTION HOSE * SEE NOTE 4005337675
15 34960 3 ANTI VIBRATION DAMPER D2 4005337349
17 8956 2 TREAD-CUTTING SCREW 3.9X9.5 CISO 1481 Z 4005337089
18 2766 3 DIsC 4005337027
19 303000311 2 DISTANT PIECE D18X93 4005337057
20 303000310 1 DISTANT PIECE D18X101 4005337056
21 303000313 1 AIR GRILLE 136X75X30 4005337058

* NOTE: PLEASE INDICATE LENGTHS IN METRES WHEN ORDERING



12-04-2011

Switch box, power cord

TW1400HDO06

TW 1400 HD T

TW1400HD-106




Switch box, power cord

12-04-2011

Part List ID

TW1400HD06
TW 1400 HD T

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 303000090 1 CABLE TREE 6X1,0X1600 4005337675

2 64335 2 HOLDER 4005337643

3 2780 2 BOLTS 4005337027

4 18086 6 SCREW 4005337180

5 60032 1 COVER DISTRIBUTION BOX 4005337600

6 7146 1 LABEL 4005337071

7 12070 1 TAKE OFF BOX 4005337120

8 303000036 1 SWITCH BOX 4005337675

9 303000087 1 CAPACITOR 10MICRONF 420V 4005337675

11 3136 1 NUTM6 ZINCC 4005337031
12 303000042 1 CABLE 2X1X320 4005337675
13 63600 1 STRAIN RELIEF CLAMP WITH 4005337636
14 29903 2 TREAD-CUTTING SCREW 3.5X25 C-H ISO 7049 4005337299




Accessories - carpet adapter
TW 1400 HD

12-04-2011

Part List ID
TW1400HDO7

17

TW1400HD-I107




Accessories - carpet adapter

12-04-2011

Part List ID

TW1400HDO7
TW 1400 HD T

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 15747 1 CARPET ADAPTER ALU 30CM 4005337157
2 7449 1 TUBEWITH NOZZLE, ALU 4005337074
3 7450 2 SLIDERAIL 275 MM 4005337074
4 8819 2 CABLETIES 4005337088
5 46332 1 SCREW R1/8"XD6 SW14 F 4005337463
6 7451 1 DISTRIBUTOR TUBE 4005337074
7 7452 4 RETURN INLET 4005337074
8 7453 4 SPRAY NOZZLE 4005337074
9 30704 4 UNION NUT 4005337307
10 7446 1 SAFETY COVER 4005337074
11 7062 4 WASHER 4005337070
12 34352 4 HEX. SCREW M6X8 ISO 4017 ZN 4005337343
13 7448 1 HOSE 4005337074
14 7246 1 ADAPTOR PIPE CLIP AND SCR EW 4005337072
15 2760 1 HEXAGON NUT 4005337027
16 14849 1 CYLINDER SCREW M5X18 ISO 1207 ZN 4005337148
17 7379 1 TRIGGER (HAND TOOL) WAS 7 258 4005337073




12-04-2011

Accessories

TW1400HDO08

TW 1400 HD TS

TW1400HD-108




12-04-2011

Accessories
TW1400HD08
TW 1400 HD o5

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
1 7379 1 TRIGGER (HAND TOOL) WAS 7 258 4005337073
2 34482 1 VALVEBODY 4005337344
3 7369 1 TAPERED NIPPLE 4005337073
4 7399 1LEVER 4005337073
5 7401 2 PIN 4005337074
6 32142 1 O-RING 4005337321
7 7400 1 VALVEPIN 4005337074
8 7370 1 SPRING 4005337073
9 2763 1 WASHER WAS 34987 4005337027
10 7368 1 O-RING 5X2 4005337073
11 7371 1 CAPNUT 4005337073
12 303000046 1 SUCTION HOSE DN38 CPL. 4005337675
13 7456 1 HOSE SLEEVE 38 4005337074
14 303000089 1 HOSE SLEEVE DN36 4005337675
15 303000047 1 SPRAYING HOSE D8X4 L 4M 4005337675
16 7238 1 COUPLING 4005337072
17 7239 2 HOSE CLIP 4005337072
18 7241 1 CONNECTING NIPPLE 4005337072
19 8819 3 CABLETIES 4005337088




12-04-2011
Pump 7463 D
TW 1400 HD R
13
12

n




Pump 7463

12-04-2011

Part List ID

TW1400HD021
TW 1400 HD >

Pos Part no. Qty Description EAN
4 30592 1 RUNNER 4005337305

5 30594 1 SHAFT 4005337305

12 30595 2 BALL BEARING 4005337305
13 30597 2 SHAFT SEAL 4005337305
15 30598 2 O-RING 4005337305
16 30596 12 CARBON SLIDER 4005337305




